

Livingston City Commission Agenda

June 01, 2021 5:30 PM VIA Zoom

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84602081498?pwd=Tm5ZQk8vL0FLWIR6clNsSkc2N3lTQT09

MEETING ID: 846 0208 1498 PASSCODE: 287148 CALL IN: (669) 900-6833

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Comment

Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to item over which the City Commission has supervision, control jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202)

- 4. Consent Items
 - A. APPROVE MINUTES FROM REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING 05/18/2021. PG. 4
 - B. ACCEPT: JUDGE'S MONTHLY REPORT FROM APRIL 2021. PG. 11
 - C. RATIFY CLAIMS PAID MAY 13, 2021- MAY 25, 2021. PG. 13
- 6. Proclamations
- 7. Scheduled Public Comment
 - A. ADAM STERN, OF LIVINGSTON BRAVES BOARD OF DIRECTORS, PRESENTS THE 2021 LEGION BASEBALL DISTRICT TOURNAMENT. PG. 24
- 8. Public Hearings
 - A. RESOLUTION NO. 4960: A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, ANNEXING CERTAIN LAND BELONGING TO THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON WHICH IS DESCRIBED AS THE ISLAND IN THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 7 IN TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH RANGE 10 EAST.

 PG. 28
 - B. ORDINANCE NO. 3007: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, OF IT'S INTENT TO AMEND ARTICLE 1 SECTION 11-2 OF THE LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL CODE TO ALLOW THE SALE OF FIREWORKS WITHIN THE INCORPORATED CITY LIMITS.

 PG. 32
- 9. Ordinances
 - A. ORDINANCE NO. 3008: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING SECTION 30.13 OF THE LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL CODE ENTITLED OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON BY ZONING A PARCEL GENERALLY KNOWN AS 5 ROGERS LANE AND LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS LOT 15C OF COS 170A, IN SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP TWO SOUTH, RANGE NINE EAST, AS HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL (HC).

 PG. 37

- B. ORDINANCE NO. 3009: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING SECTION 30.13 OF THE LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL CODE ENTITLED OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON BY ZONING PARCELS GENERALLY KNOWN AS 1 AND 5 PRONGHORN DRIVE AND LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS TRACT A OF PLAT 138, LESS .005 ACRES AND THE RIGHT OF WAY ON R-134-481, IN THE ACREVILLE SUBDIVISION, IN SECTION 23 OF TOWNSHIP TWO SOUTH, RANGE NINE EAST AND PORTIONAL LOT 14 IN PLAT 138, IN THE ACREVILLE SUBDIVISION, IN SECTION 23 OF TOWNSHIP TWO SOUTH, RANGE NINE EAST, AS HIGHWAY COMMERCIAL (HC).
- C. ORDINANCE NO. 3010: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING ARTICLE II AND ARTICLE V, CHAPTER 30 OF THE LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL CODE ENTITLED ZONING AS IT PERTAINS TO PARKING LOTS AND LANDSCAPING.

 PG. 71
- D. ORDINANCE NO. 3011: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, OF ITS INTENT TO AMEND SECTION 27-2 OF CHAPTER 27 CITY PLANNING BOARD, AS ENACTED BY ORDINANCE NO. 1922 AND AMENDED BY ORDINANCE 1965 REGULATING THE MEMBERSHIP OF PLANNING BOARD, TERMS OF OFFICE AND QUALIFICATIONS FOR MEMBERSHIP.

 PG. 107

10. Resolutions

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4967: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION, OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, REQUESTING DISTRIBUTION OF BRIDGE AND ROAD SAFETY AND ACCOUNTABILITY PROGRAM FUNDS.

PG. 114

11. Action Items

- A. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY: MOVING FORWARD WITH BALLOT CROSSING LANGUAGE AS PROPOSED BY BOND COUNSEL. PG.117
- B. CLOSED SESSION, LEGAL UPDATE.
- 12. City Manager Comment
- 13. City Commission Comments
- 14. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

A. June 2021 Calender PG.126

Supplemental Material

Notice

Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by coming
up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals are
reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has supervision,
control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

- Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording as to content, quality, or clarity.
- Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on attending.